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WHEREAS, the Park and Recreation Department requested the Finance Department
Procurement Division to solicit bids for an annual contract with two (2) additional one year
renewal options to furnish portable toilet rental services; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing
Invitation to Bid V09-065 to four (4) potential bidders with two (2) bids received; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Jim’s Johns, 1005 SW
Boulder, Des Moines, IA 50315; and

WHEREAS, funding is available from various Park and Recreation Department operating
budgets for an annual estimated amount of $30,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Park and Recreation Department
recommend approval of the low dollar compliant bid for portable toilet rental services;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby
accepts and approves the award to Jim’s Johns, and further authorizes the Procurement
Administrator to enter into annual agreements renewable for two (2) additional twelve (12)
month periods.

Moved by to adopt
Approve as to form:
rr LA iy
Ann DiDonato
Assistant City Attorney
COUNCIL ACTION | YEAS | NAYS | PASS | ABSENT CERTIFICATE
COWNIE
COLEMAN I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
HENSLEY certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
KIERNAN among other proceedings the above was adopted.
MAHAFFEY
MEYER IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
VLASSIS above written.
TOTAL

MOTION CARRIED

APPROVED

Mayor

City Clerk




Bidder
Address
City
Terms
FOB:
Delivery:

Birdland Park - April-November
Brook Run - April-November

Cownie Soccer - April-November
Cownie Soccer - Tournament weekends - occasional
Crivaro Easttown - November-April
Crivaro Easttown - April-November
Ewing - Year-round

Ewing - 1 handicap, April-September
Frisbee - April-November

Grandview Park-November-April
Gray's Lake - 1 handicap, Year-round
Gray's Lake - 1 standard, Year-round
Laurel Hill Park - April-November
Reilly - April-November

Special Events

April - Mayors Annual Ride, 2 Handicap
April - Mayors Annual Ride, 2 Handwash
April - Mayors Annual Ride, 8 Standard

Friday's May - Movies, 5 days, 1 handicap
Friday's May - Movies, 5 days, 1 handwash
Friday's May - Movies, 5 days, 2 standard

June - Campout - Gray's Lake, 1 day,1 handicap
June - Campout - Gray's Lake, 1 day,1 handwash
June - Campout - Gray's Lake, 1 day,1 standard

Saturday's September - Movies, 4 days, 1 handicap
Saturday's September - Movies, 4 days, 1 handwash
Saturday's September - Movies, 4 days, 3 standard

Savage - April-November
Tower - April-November

Union Park - April-November
Westcherster - April-November
Woodlawn - April-November

Cemeteries

Laurel Hill - Year-round
Glendale - Year-round
Woodland - Year-round

Golf Courses
Grandview - April-November
Waveland - April-November

TOTALS

Standard Unit:
Cost per Day
Cost per Weekend
Cost per Month
ADA Portable Restroom Cleaning

Handicap Unit:
Cost per Day
Cost per Weekend
Cost per Month
ADA Portable Restroom Cleaning

CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION Z g L

Annual Agreement for
Portable Toilet Rental

Opened: 01/29/09

Jim's Johns, Inc.
1005 SW Boulder
Des Moines, IA 50315

$352.00
$352.00
$2,112.00
$240.00
$264.00
$532.00
$1,056.00
$330.00
$704.00
$792.00
$660.00
$528.00
$352.00
$704.00

$110.00
$50.00
$280.00

$250.00
$125.00
$350.00

$50.00
$25.00
$35.00

$200.00
$100.00
$105.00

$704.00
$352.00
$352.00
$352.00
$792.00

$528.00
$528.00
$528.00

$704.00
$704.00

$16,202.00 |

$35.00
$40.00
$44.00
$9.50

$50.00
$55.00
$55.00
$9.50

Parks Department Bid No. V09-65
Opened by: mv Req. # -

Best Portable Toilets, Inc. NO RESPONSE FROM:
1220 34th Avenue SW

Altoona, 1A 50009 Action Services

Bob's Mobile Toilet Service

5 days

$450.00
$450.00
$2,700.00
$2,700.00
$300.00
$450.00
$1,200.00
$480.00
$900.00
$1,200.00
$960.00
$600.00
$450.00
$900.00

$160.00
$100.00
$400.00

$80.00
$50.00
$100.00

$80.00
$50.00
$50.00

$80.00
$50.00
$150.00

$900.00
$450.00
$450.00
$450.00
$930.00

$600.00
$600.00
$600.00

$900.00
$900.00

$21,870.00

$7.50

$50.00
$50.00
$12.00

$11.50
$80.00
$80.00
$12.00



