Roll Call Nu	ımbeı	•	<u></u>			Agenda Item Num
Date <u>Marc</u>	h 9, 200)9				
Procurem	ent Divi	ision to	solicit	bids for	eation Department requested the Fina e an annual contract with two (2) additional terms of the contract with	
		-			vivision solicited bids by advertisement otential bidders with two (2) bids reco	-
W Boulder, l					pliant bid was received from Jim's J	ohns, 1005 SW
			_		e from various Park and Recreation l t of \$30,000.00; and	Department operating
		-			dministrator and the Park and Recrescompliant bid for portable toilet renta	-
accepts ar	nd approrator to	oves the	award	to Jim'	SOLVED, that the Des Moines City s Johns, and further authorizes the Prements renewable for two (2) addition	rocurement
)					Moved by	to adopt
Approve						
Ann DiDo Assistant	onato		<u></u>			
OUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICAT	 [E
COWNIE	1.					

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
HENSLEY				
KIERNAN				
MAHAFFEY				
MEYER				
VLASSIS				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED	•		Ā	PPROVED

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

34	City	Clerk
Mayor	City	CICIK

CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

Parks Department

28C

Bid No. V09-65

	Annual Agreement for Portable Toilet Rental	Parks Department	BIG NO. V09-65
	Opened: 01/29/09	Opened by: mv	Req. # -
Bidder	Jim's Johns, Inc.	Best Portable Toilets, Inc.	NO RESPONSE FROM:
Address	1005 SW Boulder	1220 34th Avenue SW	Astian Convince
City Terms	Des Moines, IA 50315	Altoona, IA 50009	Action Services Bob's Mobile Toilet Servi
FOB:		•	Bob o Mobile Tollar Survi
Delivery:		5 days	
Birdland Park - April-November	\$352.00	\$450.00	
Brook Run - April-November	\$352.00	\$450.00	
Cownie Soccer - April-November	\$2,112.00	\$2,700.00	
Cownie Soccer - Tournament weekends - occasional	\$240.00	\$2,700.00	
Crivaro Easttown - November-April	\$264.00	\$300.00	
Crivaro Easttown - April-November	\$532.00 \$4.056.00	\$450.00 \$4.200.00	
Ewing - Year-round	\$1,056.00 \$330.00	\$1,200.00 \$480.00	
Ewing - 1 handicap, April-September Frisbee - April-November	\$30.00 \$704.00	\$900.00	
Grandview Park-November-April	\$792.00	\$1,200.00	
Gray's Lake - 1 handicap, Year-round	\$660.00	\$960.00	
Gray's Lake - 1 standard, Year-round	\$528.00	\$600.00	
Laurel Hill Park - April-November	\$352.00	\$450.00	
Reilly - April-November	\$704.00	\$900.00	
Special Events			
April - Mayors Annual Ride, 2 Handicap	\$110.00	\$160.00	
April - Mayors Annual Ride, 2 Handwash	\$50.00	\$100.00	
April - Mayors Annual Ride, 8 Standard	\$280.00	\$400.00	
Eriday's May Mayine E days 1 handises	\$250.00	\$80.00	
Friday's May - Movies, 5 days, 1 handicap Friday's May - Movies, 5 days, 1 handwash	\$125.00	\$50.00	
Friday's May - Movies, 5 days, 2 standard	\$350.00	\$100.00	
June - Campout - Gray's Lake, 1 day,1 handicap	\$50.00	\$80.00	
June - Campout - Gray's Lake, 1 day,1 handwash	\$25.00 \$35.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	
June - Campout - Gray's Lake, 1 day,1 standard	\$35.00	\$30.00	
Saturday's September - Movies, 4 days, 1 handicap	\$200.00	\$80.00	
Saturday's September - Movies, 4 days, 1 handwash	\$100.00	\$50.00	
Saturday's September - Movies, 4 days, 3 standard	\$105.00	\$150.00	
Savage - April-November	\$704.00	\$900.00	
Tower - April-November	\$352.00	\$450.00	
Union Park - April-November	\$352.00	\$450.00	
Westcherster - April-November	\$352.00	\$450.00	
Woodlawn - April-November	\$792.00	\$930.00	
Cemeteries			
Laurel Hill - Year-round	\$528.00	\$600.00	
Glendale - Year-round	\$528.00	\$600.00	
Woodland - Year-round	\$528.00	\$600.00	
0.16.0			
Golf Courses Grandview - April-November	\$704.00	\$900.00	
Waveland - April-November	\$704.00	\$900.00	
·			
TOTALS	\$16,202.00 _,	\$21,870.00	
Standard Unit:			
Cost per Day	\$35.00	\$7.50	
Cost per Weekend	\$40.00	\$50.00	
Cost per Month	\$44.00	\$50.00	
ADA Portable Restroom Cleaning	\$9.50	\$12.00	
Handicap Unit:			
Cost per Day	\$50.00	\$11.50	
Cost per Weekend	\$55.00	\$80.00	
Cost per Month	\$55.00	\$80.00	
ADA Portable Restroom Cleaning	\$9.50	\$12.00	

Annual Agreement for